

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.338 OF 2015

Smt. Nirmala Namdev Wagh & Anr.

..Petitioners

-Versus-

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

.....

Mr. Tanaji Mhalungade i/b. S. B. Deshmukh for the Petitioners.

Mrs. M. P Thakur, AGP, for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. Deepak for the Respondent Nos.2 to 4.

.....

**CORAM: A. S. OKA AND
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.**

DATE :- 24th JUNE 2015.

PC.:

Service is complete. Place the Petition for admission on **27th July, 2015.**

(REVATI MOHITE DERE,J.)

(A. S. OKA, J.)

wadhwa