

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 338 OF 2015

Smt. Nirmala Namdev Wagh And Anr ....Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....Respondent

Mr Nilesh M. Wable i/b Mr Sugandh B. Deshmukh And Tanaji  
Mhatugade For Petitioner

Mr Nitesh J. Mohite i/b Mr Deepak Ravindra More R.no. 2

Mr A.P. Vanarase AGP for State/ R.no. 1

**CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK &  
RIYAZ IQBAL CHAGLA, JJ**

**DATE : 30th October, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Stand Over to 13/11/2017.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**