

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 338 OF 2015

Smt. Nirmala Namdev Wagh And AnrPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

Mr.Nilesh Mohan Wable For Petitioner

Mr.P.G.Sawant - AGP for the State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
 PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ**

DATE : 1st February, 2018

P.C. :

Stand over to 22/02/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)