

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.338 OF 2015

Smt. Nirmala Namdev Wagh & Anr.Petitioners
V/S
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Nilesh M. Wable for the Petitioners.
Mrs. M.S. Srivastava, AGP for Respondent No.1/State.
Mr. Rajdeep S. Khadapkar for Respondent No.2.
Mr. Deepak R. More for Respondent No.4.
Ms. Rajeshwari Patil I/b Mr. S.S. Patwardhan for Respondent No.5.

...
**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &
RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.**
DATE : 26 FEBRUARY 2019

ORDER:

1 On the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioners, stand over to
19 March 2019.

2 The name of Mr. Deepak R. More be shown as Advocate for
Respondent No.4 (instead of Respondent No.2) and the name of
Mr. Shriniwas S. Patwardhan be shown as Advocate for Respondent No.5
(instead of Respondent No.4), on the cause list henceforth.

(RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, J.)

(A.A. SAYED, J.)